

Information Governance Department
East Wing
St. Pancras Hospital
4. St. Pancras Way
London NW1 0PE
Freedom.Information@Candi.nhs.uk

28 January 2015

Reference: 2015-186

Dear [REDACTED]

Re: Information Request – Freedom of Information Act 2000

Following your request for information we received on 5 January 2015. In answer to your queries, we are providing you with a response to your questions:

Please provide me with the following information during the period 1 January 2013 to 31 December 2014 in relation to Prescribing Observatory for Mental Health:

1. Details of all reports received from the Observatory;

Please see the attached document in response to question 1.

2. Details of all raw data submissions to the Observatory;

I can confirm that the Trust has participated in one audit, namely the lithium audit. Full details are in the attached document, including the data that was required. The Trust does not hold any further information.

3. Details of all topics requested or received or agreed upon.

I have been asked to seek clarification in relation to question 3 because the Trust is unsure what your request for “details of all topics requested or received or agreed upon” means. Please could you provide further background information and/clarification so that the Trust can identify whether it holds the requested information.

I do hope you are satisfied with the way in which your response was handled, if not you may request an internal review at the above email address within 28 days of this letter. When contacting the Trust please use the above reference that is unique to your request.

If you remain unsatisfied with the outcome of the internal review, you may seek further recourse by lodging an appeal with the Information Commissioner’ Office at

Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF and on the Information Centre's website. www.ico.gov.uk/

Yours sincerely


Interim Information Governance Officer